84
Lighting Designer
Amber Hatcher used SLCB
Lightbars to illuminate the
roof line of the cupolas in this
application.
®
12VDC ALUMINUM HIGH OUTPUT

LTAB-N 12VDC ALUMINUM HIGH OUTPUT
WET LOCATION LED LIGHTBAR
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Ideal for outdoor wet bar and commercial
kitchen applications.  GM Lighting’s LTAB-N
Series provides high output energy efficient LED
lighting in an enclosed sealed aluminum housing.
Suitable for installations from -12°F to 120°F.
Approved for indoor and outdoor use.
Power supplies are available - see page 154
Dimensioned drawings - see page 96
Catalog No. Length Wattage Lumens Color Temp.* Finish
LTAB-N-8-27 7-3/4” / 197mm 2W / bar 101 / bar 2700K Brushed Aluminum
LTAB-N-16-27 15-1/4” / 387mm 4W / bar 203 / bar 2700K Brushed Aluminum
LTAB-N-24-27 23-5/8” / 600mm 6W / bar 304 / bar 2700K Brushed Aluminum
LTAB-N-8 7-3/4” / 197mm 2W / bar 101 / bar 3500K. Brushed Aluminum
LTAB-N-16 15-1/4” / 387mm 4W / bar 203 / bar 3500K Brushed Aluminum
LTAB-N-24 23-5/8” / 600mm 6W / bar 304 / bar 3500K Brushed Aluminum
LTAB-N-8-PW 7-3/4” / 197mm 2W / bar 101 / bar 5500K Brushed Aluminum
LTAB-N-16-PW 15-1/4” / 387mm 4W / bar 203 / bar 5500K Brushed Aluminum
LTAB-N-24-PW 23-5/8” / 600mm 6W / bar 304 / bar 5500K Brushed Aluminum
This lightbar includes attached 3M double stick mounting tape, (2) plastic mounting clips, (4) stainless steel screws, (1) male plug to seal end of run
and 2-way double stick tape for concealing connectors to mounting surface.  (1) 24” lightbar to power supply connector (LTW-24-WP) included.
KEY FEATURES
•  Rated at 2W (8”), 4W (16”) and 6W (24”)

* Kelvin temperature (color) ±100K.
Installation instructions and spec sheet available for download.
View this product and photometrics on www.gmlighting.net
AVAILABLE COLOR TEMPERATURES
  2700                                    3500K                                                              5500K
12
VOLT
5 Yr.
WARRANTY
2
CLASS
WET
L O C A T I O N
CONNECTORS AND ACCESSORIES
Catalog No. Description
LTCWP-12 12” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LTCWP-24 24” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LTCWP-36 36” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LTCWP-60 60” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LTW-24-WP 24” flexible lightbar to power supply connector
LTW-48-WP 48” flexible lightbar to power supply connector
LTW-60-WP 60” flexible lightbar to power supply connector
LTAB-N-SB (Pair) of swivel brackets with stainless steel screws

•  Flexible lightbar to lightbar and lightbar to power
 supply connectors available (see below)
•  Available in 8” and 16” nominal lengths
 (see ordering information for actual length)
•  ETL listed
•  5 year warranty
PRODUCT NOTES:
* Kelvin temperature (color) ±100K.
Installation instructions and spec sheet available for download.
View this product and photometrics on www.gmlighting.net
AVAILABLE COLOR TEMPERATURES
                                      3500K
CONNECTORS AND ACCESSORIES
Catalog No. Description
LTBC-3 3” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LTBC-12 12” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LTBC-24 24” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LTBC-36 36” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LTBC-60 60” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LTBPC-6 6” flexible lightbar to power supply connector
LTBPC-24 24” flexible lightbar to power supply connector
LTBPC-48 48” flexible lightbar to power supply connector
LTBPC-60 60” flexible lightbar to power supply connector
LTMC (Pair) mounting clips with 4 screws
GMSB-W (B) Splice box - White or Black - 2”L x 1”W x 5/8”D
® 87
SLIMEDGE™ 24VDC MODULAR LIGHTBAR

DRY
L O C A T I O N
24
VOLT
5 Yr.
WARRANTY
90
C R I
+
2
CLASS
SlimEdge in White with EDGE-TD-W
Power Switch Module
Catalog No. Length Wattage Lumens Color Temp.* Finish
EDGE-8-27-W 8” / 203mm 3W / bar 150 / bar 2700K White
EDGE-16-27-W 16” / 406mm 6W / bar 325 / bar 2700K White
EDGE-24-27-W 24” / 610mm 10W / bar 550 / bar 2700K White
EDGE-32-27-W 32” / 1100mm 13W / bar 750 / bar 2700K White
EDGE-8-27-BZ 8” / 203mm 3W / bar 150 / bar 2700K Bronze
EDGE-16-27-BZ 16” / 406mm 6W / bar 325 / bar 2700K Bronze
EDGE-24-27-BZ 24” / 610mm 10W / bar 550 / bar 2700K Bronze
EDGE-32-27-BZ 32” / 1100mm 13W / bar 750 / bar 2700K Bronze
EDGE-8-30-W 8” / 203mm 3W / bar 150 / bar 3000K White
EDGE-16-30-W 16” / 406mm 6W / bar 325 / bar 3000K White
EDGE-24-30-W 24” / 610mm 10W / bar 550 / bar 3000K White
EDGE-32-30-W 32” / 1100mm 13W / bar 750 / bar 3000K White
EDGE-8-30-BZ 8” / 203mm 3W / bar 150 / bar 3000K Bronze
EDGE-16-30-BZ 16” / 406mm 6W / bar 325 / bar 3000K Bronze
EDGE-24-30-BZ 24” / 610mm 10W / bar 550 / bar 3000K Bronze
EDGE-32-30-BZ 32” / 1100mm 13W / bar 750 / bar 3000K Bronze
Includes (2) mounting clips with screws, (1) lightbar to power supply connector (GMC-PS-24) and (1) rigid bar to bar connector (EDGE-BB-1)
included with each lightbar.   NOTE:  White bar is supplied with white connectors.  Bronze bar is supplied with black connectors.
®88
Diode-Free
EDGELIT
Technology!
SLIMEDGE™ 24VDC MODULAR LIGHTBAR
CONNECTORS AND ACCESSORIES (Available in white or black)
SLIMEDGE™ 24VDC MODULAR LIGHTBAR
CONNECTORS AND ACCESSORIES
Catalog No. Description
DPSW-4-W(B) 4” port splitter - White or Black
DPSW-8-W(B) 8” port splitter - White or Black
EDGE-BB-1-B SlimEdge to SlimEdge bar to bar connector - Black
EDGE-BB-1-W SlimEdge to SlimEdge bar to bar connector  - White
EDGE-90-B SlimEdge to SlimEdge 90° connector - Black
EDGE-90-W SlimEdge to SlimEdge 90° connector - White
EDGE-IC-B SlimEdge to SlimEdge inside corner connector - Black
EDGE-IC-W SlimEdge to SlimEdge inside corner connector - White
EDGE-TD-B SlimEdge touch dimmer - Black
EDGE-TD-W SlimEdge touch dimmer  - White
EDGE-MS-B SlimEdge mechanical switch - on/off - Black
EDGE-MS-W SlimEdge mechanical switch - on/off - White
GMC-MF-24-W(B) 24” male to female cable connector  - White or Black
GMC-MF-39-W(B) 39” male to female cable connector  - White or Black
GMC-MF-60-W(B) 60” male to female cable connector  - White or Black
GMC-MM-3-W(B) 3” male to male cable connector  - White or Black
GMC-MM-6-W(B) 6” male to male cable connector  - White or Black
GMC-MM-12-W(B) 12” male to male cable connector  - White or Black
GMC-MM-24-W(B) 24” male to male cable connector  - White or Black
GMC-MM-39-W(B) 39” male to male cable connector  - White or Black
GMC-MM-60-W(B) 60” male to male cable connector  - White or Black
GMC-FF-3-W(B) 3” female to female connector - White or Black
GMC-PS-3-W(B) 3” lightbar to power supply connector - White or Black
GMC-PS-24-W(B) 24” lightbar to power supply connector - White or Black
GMC-PS-48-W(B) 48” lightbar to power supply connector - White or Black
GMC-PS-60-W(B) 60” lightbar to power supply connector - White or Black
SlimEdge in Bronze
EDGE-90-W EDGE-TD-W
EDGE-BB-1-W EDGE-IC-W
GMC-MM-6-WEDGE-MS-W

Installation instructions and spec sheet available for download.
View this product on www.gmlighting.net
AVAILABLE COLOR TEMPERATURES
  2700K                                    3000K 4000K
92
120
VOLT
5 Yr.
WARRANTY
DRY
L O C A T I O N
SLCB shown with
conveniently located on/off switch
Catalog No. Length Wattage Lumens CRI Color Temp*
SLCB-9-27-WH 9” / 229mm 4W / bar 183 / bar 90+ 2700K
SLCB-18-27-WH 18” / 457mm 7W / bar 366 / bar 90+ 2700K
SLCB-24-27-WH 24” / 610mm 9W / bar 489 / bar 90+ 2700K
SLCB-36-27-WH 36” / 914mm 13W / bar 732 / bar 90+ 2700K
SLCB-48-27-WH 48” / 1219mm 17W / bar 975 / bar 90+ 2700K
SLCB-9-30-WH 9” / 229mm 4W / bar 200 / bar 90+ 3000K
SLCB-18-30-WH 18” / 457mm 7W / bar 402 / bar 90+ 3000K
SLCB-24-30-WH 24” / 610mm 9W / bar 536 / bar 90+ 3000K
SLCB-36-30-WH 36” / 914mm 13W / bar 803 / bar 90+ 3000K
SLCB-48-30-WH 48” / 1219mm 17W / bar 1071 / bar 90+ 3000K
SLCB-9-40-WH 9” / 229mm 4W / bar 217 / bar 90+ 4000K
SLCB-18-40-WH 18” / 457mm 7W / bar 434 / bar 90+ 4000K
SLCB-24-40-WH 24” / 610mm 9W / bar 579 / bar 90+ 4000K
SLCB-36-40-WH 36” / 914mm 13W / bar 867 / bar 90+ 4000K
SLCB-48-40-WH 48” / 1219mm 17W / bar 1156 / bar 90+ 4000K
Fixture comes with (2) mounting clips and (2) screws for surface mounting, (2) mounting clips and (2) screws for 45° mounting, and (1) SLD-1 lightbar to lightbar
connector.  Fixture must be used with SLD-1 or SLJ connectors.  All accessories sold separately.
SLCB 120V LINEAR
LED LIGHTBAR